

March 19, 2021

Local Government Official Spring Lake Park 1301 - 81st Avenue N.E.

Spring Lake Park, MN 55432

Dear Local Government Official:

Congratulations! I am very pleased to send you the attached notification of compliance with the Local Government Pay Equity Act. Since the law was passed in 1984, jurisdictions have worked diligently to meet compliance requirements and your work is to be commended.

Minnesota Rules Chapter 3920 specifies the procedure and criteria for measuring compliance and your jurisdiction's results are attached. You may find a copy of our "Guide to Understanding Pay Equity Compliance" and other resources on our Local Government Pay Equity webpage at: https://mn.gov/mmb/employee-relations/compensation/laws/local-gov/local-gov-pay-equity/.

This notice and results of the compliance review are public information and must be supplied upon request to any interested party.

If you have questions or need assistance, please contact Dominique Murray at (651) 259-3805, or by email: pay.equity@state.mn.us

Again, congratulations on your achievement!

Sincerely,
Dominique Murray
Pay Equity Coordinator



Results of Tests for Pay Equity Compliance

Date: March 19, 2021

Jurisdiction: Spring Lake Park ID#: 588

1. Completeness and Accuracy Test

[X] Passed. Required information was submitted accurately and on time.

2. Statistical Analysis Test

- [X] Passed. Jurisdiction had more than three male classes and an underpayment ratio of 80% or more.
- [] Passed. Jurisdiction had at least six male classes, at least one class with a salary range, an underpayment ratio below 80% but a t-test that was not statistically significant.

3. Salary Range Test

- [] Passed. Too few classes had an established number of years to move through a salary range.
- [X] Passed. Salary range test showed a score of 80% or more.

4. Exceptional Service Pay Test

- [X] Passed. Too few classes received exceptional service pay.
- [] Passed. Exceptional service pay test showed a score of 80% or more.

If you have questions or need assistance, please contact Dominique Murray at (651) 259-3805, or by email: pay.equity@state.mn.us



Notice of Pay Equity Compliance

Presented to

Spring Lake Park

For successfully meeting the requirements of the Local Government Pay Equity Act M.S. 471.991 - 471.999 and Minnesota rules Chapter 3920. This notice is a result of an official review of your 2020 pay equity report by Minnesota Management & Budget.

Your cooperation in complying with the local government pay equity requirements is greatly appreciated.

March 19, 2021

Date

Myron Frans, Commissioner